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1. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI H4>FBDB6 A4 GDB>4I F9IAB?B7<<. 
2.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 ;4M<FO BF 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI H4>FBDB6 A4 GDB>4I F9IAB?B7<<. 
3. (4>FBDO, BCD989?SRM<9 FS:9EFP CBD4:9A<S Q?9>FD<K9E><@ FB>B@. 
�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP 
$4EEK<F4FP C?BM48P E69FB6OI CDB9@B6 6 >45<A9F9 F9IAB?B7<< 8?S B59EC9K9A<S 

ABD@<DB64AAB7B ;A4K9A<S ��" CD< 5B>B6B@ D4ECB?B:9A<< E69FB6OI CDB9@B6. �OEBF4 BF 
GDB6AS GE?B6AB= D45BK9= CB69DIABEF< 8B 69DI4 B>A4 – 3 @. $4;@9DO CB@9M9A<S 8×5×3,5 @, 
D4;DS8 ;D<F9?PAB= D45BFO – III4, B>A4 J9I4 6OIB8SF A4 ;4C48. 

 

З484A<9 №2 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. �9AF<?SJ<S CB@9M9A<= GK95AOI ;46989A<=, 99 6<8O < I4D4>F9D<EF<><.  
2. �B??9>F<6AO9 ED98EF64 ;4M<FO BF CBD4:9A<S Q?9>FD<K9E><@ FB>B@. 
3.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 CB:4DAB= 59;BC4EABEF< 6 GK95AOI ;46989A<SI. 
�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
#DB<;69EF< D4EK9F B5M97B <E>GEEF69AAB7B BE69M9A<S @9FB8B@ 

>BQHH<J<9AF4 <ECB?P;B64A<S E69FB6B7B CBFB>4 6 G>4;4AAB@ CB@9M9A<< 8?<AB= 4, 
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L<D<AB= b < 6OEBFB= h, 9E?< >BQHH<J<9AFO BFD4:9A<S EF9A < CBFB?>4 rEF < rCBF 
EBBF69FEF69AAB. $4;DS8 ;D<F9?PAB= D45BFO III 4. �EIB8AO9 84AAO9: 

$45BK99 @9EFB 4, @ b, @ h, @ rEF rCBF �BQHH. α 
%FB?SDA4S @4EF9DE>4S 10 6 3,5 0,60 0,75 1,3 

 

З484A<9 №3 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. �?4EE<H<>4J<O 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI H4>FBDB6 CD< D45BF9 E C9DEBA4?PAO@ 

>B@CPNF9DB@. 

2.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 ;4щ<FO BF 6D98AOI < BC4EAOI H4>FBDB6 A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9 
E C9DEBA4?PAO@ >B@CPNF9DB@. 

3. �B??9>F<6AO9 ED98EF64 ;4M<FO BF CBD4:9A<S Q?9>FD<K9E><@ FB>B@, B5?4EFP <I 
CD<@9A9A<S. 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP 
"J9A<FP EBBF69FEF6GRF ?< C4D4@9FDO @<>DB>?<@4F4 A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 9E?< 

H4>F<K9E><9 C4D4@9FDO EBBF69FEF69AAB D46AO: F9@C9D4FGD4 D45BK9= ;BAO – tD;, °%; 
BFABE<F9?PA4S 6?4:ABEFP – w, %; E>BDBEFP 86<:9A<S 6B;8GI4 – V, @/E; QA9D7B;4FD4FO A4 
6OCB?A9A<9 D45BF – Э;, �F; F9@C9D4FGD4 A4DG:AB7B 6B;8GI4 – tA, °%; CDB8B?:<F9?PABEFP 
CD95O64A<S A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9 Т, 6 K4E4I. #D98?B:<FP @9DBCD<SF<S CB B59EC9K9A<R 
;8BDB6OI < 59;BC4EAOI GE?B6<= FDG84. �EIB8AO9 84AAO9: 

$45>чее <еAB> t@з, °% w, % υ, </A t=, °% Эз, ВB &, ч 

�45<A9F F9IAB?B7<< 23 68 0,2 -4 255 5 

 

З484A<9 №4 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. �?4EE<H<>4J<S 6<8B6 <E>GEEF69AAB7B BE69M9A<S >45<A9F4 F9IAB?B7<<.  

2. &D95B64A<S > <E>GEEF69AAB@G BE69M9A<R >45<A9F4 F9IAB?B7<<.  

3.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 B59EC9K9A<S Q?9>FD<K9E>B= 59;BC4EABEF< >45<A9F4 F9IAB?B7<<. 

 

 

 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
#DB<;69EF< D4EK9F B5M97B <E>GEEF69AAB7B BE69M9A<S @9FB8B@ >BQHH<J<9AF4 

<ECB?P;B64A<S E69FB6B7B CBFB>4 6 G>4;4AAB@ CB@9M9A<< 8?<AB= 4, L<D<AB= b < 6OEBFB= h, 

9E?< >BQHH<J<9AFO BFD4:9A<S EF9A < CBFB?>4 rEF < rCBF EBBF69FEF69AAB. $4;DS8 ;D<F9?PAB= 
D45BFO III 4. �EIB8AO9 84AAO9: 

$45>чее <еAB> 4, < b, < h, < rAB r?>B К>эфф. α 

%FB?SDA4S @4EF9DE>4S 9 6 3 0,60 0,80 1,2 

 

З484A<9 №5 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. #BDO8B> CDB6989A<O <AEFDG>F4:9= CB BID4A9 FDG84 GK<F9?9= F9IAB?B7<< 6 �G74AE>B= 
!4DB8AB= $9ECG5?<>9. 
2.  98<J<AE><9 BE@BFDO D45BFA<>B6 GK95AOI ;46989A<=, <I J9?P < CBDO8B> CDB6989A<O. 
3. %C9J<4?PA4S BJ9A>4 GE?B6<= FDG84 6 �!$, 99 ;484K< < CBDS8B> CDB6989A<S. 
 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP 
$4EEK<F4FP C?Bщ48P E69FB6OI CDB9@B6 6 >45<A9F9 F9IAB?B7<< 8?O B59EC9K9A<O 

ABD@<DB64AAB7B ;A4K9A<O �Е" CD< 5B>B6B@ D4ECB?B:9A<< E69FB6OI CDB9@B6. ВOEBF4 BF 
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GDB6AO GE?B6AB= D45BK9= CB69DIABEF< 8B 69DI4 B>A4 – 2,2 @. $4;@9DO CB@9щ9A<O 10×5×3,0 
@, D4;DO8 ;D<F9?PAB= D45BFO – III4, B>A4 J9I4 6OIB8OF A4 ;4C48. 

 

З484A<9 №7 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. &D95B64A<S E4A<F4DAB7B ;4>BAB84F9?PEF64 > >45<A9F4@ F9IAB?B7<<.  

2. �EF9EF69AAB9 BE69M9A<9 >45<A9F4 F9IAB?B7<<, 97B >B?<K9EF69AAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<><. 
3. �E>GEEF69AAB9 BE69M9A<9 >45<A9F4 F9IAB?B7<<, 97B >B?<K9EF69AAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<><. 
 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
Ф4>F<K9E><9 C4D4@9FDO 6<5DBE>BDBEF< BF D45BF4Nщ97B EF4ABKAB7B 

B5BDG8B64A<O, 89=EF6GNщ9= CB BE< I CD< D45BF9 EF4A>4, CD98EF46?9AO 6 F45?<J9. 
�BDD9>F<DB64AAB9 CB K4EFBF9 ;A4K9A<9 EBEF46?O9F 4,3 @/E. "CD989?<FP FD95G9@B9 
EA<:9A<9 6<5D4J<<, 6 F9K9A<9 >BFBDB7B 6<5D4J<O A9 5G89F B>4;O64FP 6D98AB7B 
6B;89=EF6<O A4 @4EF9D4 CDB<;6B8EF69AAB7B B5GK9A<O. 

�4D4@9FD 
�A4K9A<9 C4D4@9FD4 6 ABD@<DG9@B@ 8<4C4;BA9, �J �BDD9>F<DB64AAB9 CB 

K4EFBF9 ;A4K9A<9 1 2 4 8 16 32 

(4>F<K9E>B9 
;A4K9A<9, @/E 7,5 4,5 4,2 4,0 3,9 3,5 4,3 

 

З484A<9 №8 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. "5GK9A<9 6BCDBE4@ BID4AO FDG84 D45BFA<>B6 < DG>B6B8<F9?9= GK95AOI ;46989A<=. 
2. &D95B64A<S F9IA<>< 59;BC4EABEF< > <ECB?P;G9@B@G F9IAB?B7<K9E>B@G B5BDG8B64A<R. 
3. *69F4 < ;A4>< 59;BC4EABEF<. 
 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
"J9A<FP EBBF69FEF6GRF ?< C4D4@9FDO @<>DB>?<@4F4 A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9, 9E?< 

H4>F<K9E><9 C4D4@9FDO EBBF69FEF69AAB D46AO: F9@C9D4FGD4 D45BK9= ;BAO – tD;, °%; 
BFABE<F9?PA4S 6?4:ABEFP – w, %; E>BDBEFP 86<:9A<S 6B;8GI4 – V, @/E; QA9D7B;4FD4FO A4 
6OCB?A9A<9 D45BF – Э;, �F; F9@C9D4FGD4 A4DG:AB7B 6B;8GI4 – tA, °%; CDB8B?:<F9?PABEFP 
CD95O64A<S A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9 Т, 6 K4E4I. #D98?B:<FP @9DBCD<SF<S CB B59EC9K9A<R 
;8BDB6OI < 59;BC4EAOI GE?B6<= FDG84. �EIB8AO9 84AAO9: 

$45>чее <еAB> t@з, °% w, % υ, </A t=, °% Эз, ВB &, ч 

�45<A9F F9IAB?B7<< 22 65 0,2 -3 225 6 

 

З484A<9 №9 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. (<;<K9E><9 6D98AO9 (BC4EAO9) H4>FBDO A4 GDB>4I F9IAB?B7<<. 
2. �BCGEF<@O9 < BCF<@4?PAO9 C4D4@9FDO @<>DB>?<@4F4 6 >45<A9F9 F9IAB?B7<<. 
3. "5M<9 CD46<?4 F9IA<>< 59;BC4EABEF< CD< 6OCB?A9A<< EF4ABKAOI D45BF. 
 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
Ф4>F<K9E><9 C4D4@9FDO 6<5DBE>BDBEF<, 89=EF6GNщ9= CB BE< I CD< D45BF9 EF4A>4, 

CD98EF46?9AO 6 F45?<J9. �BDD9>F<DB64AAB9 CB K4EFBF9 ;A4K9A<9 EBEF46?O9F 4,3 @/E. 
"CD989?<FP FD95G9@B9 EA<:9A<9 6<5D4J<<, 6 F9K9A<9 >BFBDB7B 6<5D4J<O A9 5G89F 
B>4;O64FP 6D98AB7B 6B;89=EF6<O A4 @4EF9D4 CDB<;6B8EF69AAB7B B5GK9A<O. 

�4D4@9FD 
�A4K9A<9 C4D4@9FD4 6 ABD@<DG9@B@ 8<4C4;BA9, �J �BDD9>F<DB64AAB9 CB 

K4EFBF9 ;A4K9A<9 1 2 4 8 16 32 
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(4>F<K9E>B9 
;A4K9A<9, @/E 7,5 4,5 4,2 4,0 3,9 3,5 4,3 

 

З484A<9 №10 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. &9IAB?B7<K9E><9 LG@O, <I I4D4>F9D<EF<>< < 89=EF6<9 A4 BD74A<;@ K9?B69>4. 
2.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 ;4M<FO BF LG@4. 
3.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 B59EC9K9A<S CB:4DAB= 59;BC4EABEF< CB@9M9A<= GK95AOI 

;46989A<=. 
�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP 

$4EEK<F4FP C?BM48P E69FB6OI CDB9@B6 6 >45<A9F9 F9IAB?B7<< 8?S B59EC9K9A<S 
ABD@<DB64AAB7B ;A4K9A<S ��" CD< 5B>B6B@ D4ECB?B:9A<< E69FB6OI CDB9@B6. �OEBF4 BF 
GDB6AS GE?B6AB= D45BK9= CB69DIABEF< 8B 69DI4 B>A4 – 2 @. $4;@9DO CB@9M9A<S 9×5×3,5 @, 
D4;DS8 ;D<F9?PAB= D45BFO – III4, B>A4 J9I4 6OIB8SF A4 ;4C48. 

 

З484A<9 №11 

�. &9BD9F<K9E>4S K4EFP (1 – 1,5 ?<EF4 A4 >4:8O= 6BCDBE). 
1. �9AF<?SJ<S CB@9M9A<= GK95AOI ;46989A<=, 99 6<8O < I4D4>F9D<EF<><.  

2. �<8O BE69M9A<S CB@9M9A<= GK95AOI ;46989A<=, <I >?4EE<H<>4J<S, 8BEFB<AEF64 < 
A98BEF4F><. 
3.  9FB8O < ED98EF64 Q?9>FD<K9E>B= 59;BC4EABEF< 6 GK95AOI ;46989A<SI. 
 

�. $4EK9FA4S K4EFP. 
#DB<;69EF< D4EK9F B5M97B <E>GEEF69AAB7B BE69M9A<S @9FB8B@ >BQHH<J<9AF4 

<ECB?P;B64A<S E69FB6B7B CBFB>4 6 G>4;4AAB@ CB@9M9A<< 8?<AB= 4, L<D<AB= b < 6OEBFB= h, 

9E?< >BQHH<J<9AFO BFD4:9A<S EF9A < CBFB?>4 rEF < rCBF EBBF69FEF69AAB. $4;DS8 ;D<F9?PAB= 
D45BFO III 4. �EIB8AO9 84AAO9: 

$45>чее <еAB> 4, < b, < h, < rAB r?>B К>эфф. α 

%?9E4DA4S @4EF9DE>4S 9 4 3,0 0,60 0,70 1,1 
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2.3. �5D4;9J BHBD@?9A<S Q>;4@9A4J<BAAB7B 5<?9F4  
 

 �!�%&�$%&�" "�$��"��!�3 � !�'�� 

�'��!%�"� !�$"�!"� $�%#'����� 

�"%'��$%&��!!"� "�$��"��&��0!"� '+$����!�� 

�/%,��" #$"(�%%�"!��0!"�" "�$��"��!�3 

�'��!%�"� !�$"�!"� $�%#'����� 

«�'��!%��� !�*�"!��0!/� '!���$%�&�& 

� �!� &�$�%� ,��+�!�"» 
(�!' <@9A< &4D4E4 ,96K9A>B) 

 

2020 - 2021 GK95AO= 7B8 
 

�!%&�&'& &"$�"���, "�%�'����2-�) &�)!"�"��� � &'$�� � 

��(��$� &�)!"�"��� #$"���"�%&�� � #$"(�%%�"!��0!"�" 
"�$��"��!�3 

 

�B@C?9>EAO= >64?<H<>4J<BAAO= Q>;4@9A (C<EP@9AAO=). 
!4CD46?9A<9 CB87BFB6><: 44.03.01 «#9847B7<K9E>B9 B5D4;B64A<9»   
#DBH<?P CB87BFB6><: «&9IAB?B7<S» 
(BD@4 B5GK9A<S: BKA4S, ;4BKA4S 
 

1��� �!�*�"!!/� ����& № 

 

1. &6BDK9E><9 ECBEB5ABEF<, <I HBD@<DB64A<9 < D4;6<F<9. 
2. %9?PE>B9 IB;S=EF6B < 97B DB?P 6 A4DB8AB@ IB;S=EF69. 
3. �EFBD<S D4;6<F<S F9IAB?B7<= IG8B:9EF69AAB= B5D45BF>< @4F9D<4?B6. 
4. %B6D9@9AAB9 EBEFBSA<9 BID4AO FDG84 6 �!$ < ;4 DG59:B@. 
 

 

'F69D:89AB A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO F9IAB?B7<= CDB<;6B8EF64 < 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S  
#DBFB>B? №15 BF 4 @4DF4 2021 7B84 
 

�. B. ;46. >4H98DB= F9IAB?B7<< CDB<;6B8EF64 
 < CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S    __________________   �. 3. %9D8R>B64 
 

1>;4@9A4FBDO:                                     __________________   �. 3. %9D8R>B64 
 

                                                                __________________  &.�. (<AB79964  
 

                                                               __________________   �.�. �4?4=8B 
 

                                                               __________________  �.�. �B64?9A>B  


